May 4, 2020
Trademarks: NewTek, TriCaster, TriCaster Advanced Edition, TriCaster XD, TriCaster 8000,TriCaster TCXD8000,
TCXD8000, TriCaster 860, TriCaster TCXD860, TCXD860, TriCaster 460, TriCaster TCXD460, TCXD460, TriCaster 410,
TriCaster TCXD410, TCXD410, TriCaster Mini SDI, TriCaster Mini, TriCaster 40, TriCaster TCXD40, TCXD40, TriCaster 855,
TriCaster, TCXD855, TCXD855, TriCaster 455, TriCaster TCXD455, TCXD455, TriCaster EXTREME, TriCaster 850
EXTREME, TriCaster TCXD850 EXTREME, TCXD850 EXTREME, TriCaster 450, EXTREME, TriCaster TCXD450 EXTREME,
TCXD450 EXTREME, TriCaster 850, TriCaster, TCXD850, TCXD850, TriCaster 450, TriCaster TCXD450, TCXD450,
TriCaster 300, TriCaster, TCXD300, TCXD300, TriCaster PRO, TriCaster STUDIO, TriCaster BROADCAST, TriCaster, DUO,
3PLAY, 3Play, 3Play 4800, 3PXD4800, 3Play 440, 3PXD440, 3Play Mini, 3Play 820, 3PXD820,  3Play 425, 3PXD425 3Play
330, 3PXD330, TalkShow, TalkShow VS100, Network Device Interface, NDI, ProTek, ProTek Care, ProTek Elite,  iVGA,
SpeedEDIT, IsoCorder, LiveText, DataLink, LiveSet, TriCaster Virtual Set Editor, Virtual Set Editor Advanced Edition,
TriCaster VSE, TriCaster VSE Advanced Edition, LiveMatte, TimeWarp, VT, VT[3], VT[4], V[T5], Video Toaster, Toaster,

Fletcher, Ivan Perez, James Killian, Jarrod Davis, Jeremy Wiseman, John Perkins, Karen Zipper, Kevin Rouviere, Kirk
Morger, Mahdi Mohajer, Matt Gorner, Menghua Wang, Michael Gonzales, Michael Joiner, Michael Watkins, Mike
Murphy, Nancy Sanchez, Naveen Jayakumar, Ryan Cooper, Ryan Hansberger, Shawn Wisniewski, Steve Bowie, Troy
Stevenson
This product uses the following libraries, licensed under the LGPL license (see link below). For the source, and the
ability to change and recompile these components, please visit the links provided:
− FreeImage library http://freeimage.sourceforge.net/
− LAME library http://lame.sourceforge.net/
− FFMPEG library http://ffmpeg.org/
For a copy of the LGPL licence, please look in the folder c:\TriCaster\LGPL\
All other software with the TriCaster not expressly noted as free is proprietary and subject to NewTek's copyright
rights or those of its licensors.
 Trademarks: NewTek, NewTek VMC, NewTek VMC1, NewTek VMC1 IN, NewTek VMC1 OUT, NewTek NC1, NewTek NC1 IN,
NewTek NC1 I/O, NewTek NC1 I/O IP, TriCaster, TriCaster TC1, TriCaster Advanced Edition, TriCaster XD, TriCaster 8000,
TriCaster TCXD8000, TCXD8000, TriCaster 860, TriCaster TCXD860, TCXD860, TriCaster 460, TriCaster TCXD460, TCXD460,
TriCaster 410, TriCaster TCXD410, TCXD410, TriCaster Mini SDI, TriCaster Mini, TriCaster TC Mini, TriCaster 40, TriCaster
TCXD40, TCXD40, TriCaster 855, TriCaster TCXD855, TCXD855, TriCaster 455, TriCaster TCXD455, TCXD455, TriCaster
EXTREME, TriCaster 850 EXTREME, TriCaster TCXD850 EXTREME, TCXD850 EXTREME, TriCaster 450 EXTREME, TriCaster
TCXD450 EXTREME, TCXD450 EXTREME, TriCaster 850, TriCaster TCXD850, TCXD850, TriCaster 450, TriCaster TCXD450,
TCXD450, TriCaster 300, TriCaster TCXD300, TCXD300, TriCaster PRO, TriCaster STUDIO, TriCaster BROADCAST, TriCaster
DUO, MediaDS, MDS1, 3PLAY, 3Play, 3Play 3P1, 3Play 4800, 3PXD4800, 3Play 440, 3PXD440, 3Play Mini, 3Play 820,
3PXD820,  3Play 425, 3PXD425 3Play 330, 3PXD330, TalkShow, TalkShow VS 4000, TalkShow VS100, Network Device